

Court No. - 38

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 14090 of 2019

Petitioner :- Pramod Narain Shukla And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shesh Kumar Srivastava,Rahul Srivastava,Sunil Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Avneesh Tripathi,M.N. Singh

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Ref:- Order Sheet

Notice on behalf of respondent nos.1 & 2 has been accepted by learned Standing Counsel, whereas Sri M. N. Singh, Advocate has appeared for the respondent no.3.

Learned Standing Counsel states that instructions have been received.

Let a counter affidavit be filed on behalf of the respondents within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit may also be filed within two weeks, thereafter.

List in the week commencing 11.11.2019.

Ref:-Intervention Application

Heard learned counsel for the applicants.

Application is allowed.

The applicants, who are Stenographer, would be heard as intervenor in the writ petition. It would be open for them also to file counter affidavit.

Order Date :- 27.9.2019

Ashok Kr.