

Court No. - 37

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 14090 of 2019

Petitioner :- Pramod Narain Shukla And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shesh Kumar Srivastava,Rahul Srivastava,Sunil Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Avneesh Tripathi,M.N. Singh

Hon'ble Shamim Ahmed,J.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has received counter affidavit filed by the learned Standing Counsel and seeks two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Learned counsel for the intervenor Sri Ashwarya Krishna, holding brief of Sri Rahul Srivastava, seeks two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

As prayed time is allowed.

List this case on 27.2.2020.

Order Date :- 6.2.2020

Ishan