

Court No. - 34

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 14090 of 2019

Petitioner :- Pramod Narain Shukla And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shesh Kumar Srivastava, Rahul Srivastava, Sunil Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Avneesh Tripathi, M.N. Singh

Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamshery, J.

Shri Shesh Kumar Srivastava, learned counsel for petitioner and Shri C.P. Gupta, learned Standing Counsel undertake to argue the case on next date fixed.

List this matter on 27.4.2022 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 5.4.2022

Rishabh

[Saurabh Shyam Shamshery, J.]